

Thursday, June 15, 2023 | 12:00 p.m. | 210 Senate Building

Members of the public may participate remotely in the meeting by visiting the committee's webpage to access the live streaming options:

https://le.utah.gov/committee/committee.jsp?year=2023&com=SPEOLY

1. Committee Business

- Call to order
- Committee introductions

2. Committee Overview

2023 General Session <u>H.B. 430</u> created the Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games Coordination Committee to help coordinate the state's role in the bid for, and potential hosting of, a future Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games. Committee staff will provide an overview of the committee's role and responsibilities.

- Committee staff
- Committee discussion

3. Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games Bid Update

Officials from the SLC-UTAH Committee for the Games (bid committee) and the Utah Olympic Legacy Foundation will provide the committee with an update on the bid committee's efforts to be awarded a future Winter Games and the status of the venues that would be utilized.

- Fraser Bullock, President and CEO, SLC-UTAH Committee for the Games
- Catherine Raney Norman, Chair, SLC-UTAH Committee for the Games
- Darren Hughes, Bid Lead, SLC-UTAH Committee for the Games
- Colin Hilton, CEO, Utah Olympic Legacy Foundation

4. Other Items/Adjourn